
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0412000064

Location: 04-CC,MRN-580-6.1/7.8,
0.0/2.6

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 29

CONTRA COSTA AND MARIN COUNTIES IN RICHMOND AND SAN
RAFAEL FROM 0.3 MILE WEST OF TOLL PLAZA TO 0.1 MILE WEST
OF MAIN STREET UNDERCROSSING

Electrical substations, power cables, and power distribution systems.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $11,557,505.00 15.70%

400 $1,813,975.0012

NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $13,371,480.00 VC2200003483 STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC.

3237 RIPPEY ROAD

LOOMIS CA  95660

(916) 256-2395

957296

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $32,990,200.00 VC0000101072 SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE STE. 202

OAKLAND CA  94621

(707) 759-6858

01018588

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $33,770,185.00 VC2000002246 ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC

975 CARDEN ST

SAN LEANDRO CA  94577

(510) 639-0639

1003811

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,600.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 3,600.00LUMP SUM

39,600.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 39,600.00LUMP SUM

3,435.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 400.0 1,374,000.00

6,600.000004 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 7.0 46,200.00

220.000005 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,400.00

14,400.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 14,400.00LUMP SUM

624,000.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 624,000.00LUMP SUM

12.000008 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 400.0 4,800.00

192,000.000009 038644 TEMPORARY SHUTTLE SERVICE LS 192,000.00LUMP SUM

3,200.000010 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 3.0 9,600.00

12,000.000011 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000012 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

240.000013 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 5.0 1,200.00

3,600.000014 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 3,600.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000015 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

2,400.000016 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 2,400.00LUMP SUM

1,257,000.000017 033399 SUBSTATION 1 LS 1,257,000.00LUMP SUM

1,495,000.000018 033400 SUBSTATION 2 LS 1,495,000.00LUMP SUM

1,490,000.000019 033401 SUBSTATION 3 LS 1,490,000.00LUMP SUM

1,261,000.000020 033402 SUBSTATION 4 LS 1,261,000.00LUMP SUM

653,000.000021 033403 CABLE LAYOUT REMOVAL LS 653,000.00LUMP SUM

3,410,000.000022 033404 CABLE LAYOUT INSTALLATION LS 3,410,000.00LUMP SUM

571,000.000023 033405 SCADA SYSTEM LS 571,000.00LUMP SUM

195,000.000024 033406 POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LS 195,000.00LUMP SUM
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

92.000025 033407 TEMPORARY GENERATOR HR 2,690.0 247,480.00

0.000026 000002 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

6,000.000027 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 6,000.00LUMP SUM

93,000.000028 141110 WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE) LS 93,000.00LUMP SUM

360,000.000029 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 360,000.00LUMP SUM

$13,371,480.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 200,000.00 5,000.00200,000.00 5,000.00

0002 100,000.00 80,000.00100,000.00 80,000.00

0003 6,400,000.00 1,400,000.0016,000.00 3,500.00

0004 46,200.00 46,200.006,600.00 6,600.00

0005 4,400.00 4,400.00220.00 220.00

0006 6,000.00 9,085.006,000.00 9,085.00

0007 1,500,000.00 800,000.001,500,000.00 800,000.00

0008 30,000.00 26,680.0075.00 66.70

0009 350,000.00 386,400.00350,000.00 386,400.00

0010 75,000.00 50,025.0025,000.00 16,675.00

0011 125,000.00 600,000.00125,000.00 600,000.00

0012 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0013 10,000.00 2,500.002,000.00 500.00

0014 10,000.00 74,250.0010,000.00 74,250.00

0015 1,000.00 35,000.001,000.00 35,000.00

0016 80,000.00 120,000.0080,000.00 120,000.00

0017 240,000.00 3,050,000.00240,000.00 3,050,000.00

0018 350,000.00 4,900,000.00350,000.00 4,900,000.00

0019 375,000.00 4,900,000.00375,000.00 4,900,000.00

0020 200,000.00 2,930,000.00200,000.00 2,930,000.00

0021 1,750,000.00 1,800,000.001,750,000.00 1,800,000.00

0022 9,317,000.00 8,500,000.009,317,000.00 8,500,000.00

0023 1,300,000.00 200,000.001,300,000.00 200,000.00

0024 5,800,000.00 200,000.005,800,000.00 200,000.00

0025 645,600.00 88,770.00240.00 33.00

0026 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0027 100,000.00 8,375.00100,000.00 8,375.00

0028 700,000.00 553,500.00700,000.00 553,500.00

0029 3,275,000.00 3,000,000.003,275,000.00 3,000,000.00

$32,990,200.00 $33,770,185.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3G3644

04-CC,MRN-580-6.1/7.8, 0.0/2.6

12/14/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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12/14/2023

HERZOG ELECTRIC ITEM 22 (2%)VC0000101072

383811PARAMOUNT CA

HERZOG ELECTRIC FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICINGVC0000101072

383811PARAMOUNT CA
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T & S DVBE ITEM 6 (100%)VC2000002246

983087REDDING CA

T & S DVBE ITEM 7 (72.5%)VC2000002246

983087REDDING CA

T & S DVBE ITEM 8 (100%)VC2000002246

983087REDDING CA

T & S DVBE ITEM 10 (100%)VC2000002246

983087REDDING CA

T & S DVBE TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURESVC2000002246

983087REDDING CA

HSQ TECHNOLOGY ITEM 23 (80%)VC2000002246

378393HAYWARD CA

HSQ TECHNOLOGY SCADA WORKVC2000002246

378393HAYWARD CA
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T&S INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC2200003483

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC2200003483

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC2200003483

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC2200003483

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200003483

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200003483

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S INC. PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNVC2200003483

983087ANDERSON CA

T&S INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD SIGNVC2200003483

983087ANDERSON CA
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